# OP \$115.00 2618696

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM695378

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	
SEQUENCE:	1	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TRUIST BANK		12/15/2021	Banking Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UPROMISE, LLC	
Also Known As:	UPROMISE, INC.	
Street Address:	2030 E. Maple Ave., Suite 200	
City:	El Segundo	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90245	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2618696	UPROMISE
Registration Number:	3868496	UPROMISE
Registration Number:	4465730	REWARDU
Registration Number:	4465732	REWARDU

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7045032622

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7045032600

Email: msheehan@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: King & Spalding LLP

Address Line 1: 300 S. Tryon St., Ste 1700

Address Line 2: Attn: Moira Sheehan

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 18876.515215

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Moira Sheehan

SIGNATURE: /Moira Sheehan/

TRADEMARK REEL: 007532 FRAME: 0769

DATE SIGNED:	12/16/2021			
Total Attachments: 3				
source=Prodege - Trademark Release (Upromise) [Executed]#page1.tif				
source=Prodege - Trademark Release (Upromise) [Executed]#page2.tif				
source=Prodege - Trademark Release (Upromise) [Executed]#page3.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 007532 FRAME: 0770

# TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks ("<u>Release</u>") is made as of December 15, 2021, by **TRUIST BANK**, a North Carolina banking corporation (the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>") in favor of **UPROMISE**, **LLC** (f/k/a UPROMISE, INC.), a California limited liability company with an address at 100 N. Pacific Coast Highway, 8<sup>th</sup> Floor, El Segundo, California 90245 (the "<u>Grantor</u>").

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Grantor entered into a Security Agreement Supplement for Intellectual Property dated July 11, 2020 with the Collateral Agent, notice of which was recorded on July 11, 2020 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 6969, Frame 0010 (the "IP Security Agreement").

Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the IP Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, the Grantor granted the Collateral Agent, under the terms of the IP Security Agreement, a continuing security interest (the "Security Interest") in favor of the Collateral Agent, in and to all of it right, title and interest in, to and under the Collateral, including without limitation the Trademarks listed in Schedule A (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral").

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent has agreed to terminate and release its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral, including the Trademarks listed in Schedule A as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and intending to be legally bound, the Collateral Agent hereby releases, terminates and discharges any and all of its interest in the Trademark Collateral, including the Trademarks listed in Schedule A hereto, and assigns, transfers and conveys to Grantor the Security Interest.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007532 FRAME: 0771 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed as of the day and year first written above.

TRUIST BANK,

as Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Renata I. Levine

Title: Director

# **SCHEDULE A**

### TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

١	Serial #: 76026618 Mark: UPROMISE	Filing Dt: 04/14/2000	Reg #: 2618696	<b>Reg. Dt:</b> 09/10/2002
2	Serial #: 77812469 Mark: UPROMISE	Filing Dt: 08/25/2009	<b>Reg</b> #: 3868496	<b>Reg. Dt:</b> 10/26/2010
3	Serial #: 85948662 Mark: REWARDU	Filing Dt: 06/03/2013	<b>Reg</b> #: 4465730	<b>Reg. Dt:</b> 01/14/2014
4	Serial #: 85948683 Mark: REWARDU	Filing Dt: 06/03/2013	<b>Reg #:</b> 4465732	<b>Reg. Dt:</b> 01/14/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 007532 FRAME: 0773

**RECORDED: 12/16/2021**